sisting of: seven (7) AN/MPQ–65 radar sets, 
seven (7) AN/MSQ–132 engagement control 
stations, thirteen (13) antenna mast groups, 
twenty-eight (28) M903 launching stations, 
fifty-six (56) Patriot MIM–104E Guidance En-
hanced Missile–TBM (GEM–T) missiles, one 
hundred and sixty-eight (168) Patriot Ad-
vanced Capability–3 (PAC–3) Missile Seg-
ment Enhancement (MSE) missiles, and 
seven (7) Electrical Power Plants (EPP) III. 
Also included with this request was commu-
nications equipment, tools and test equip-
ment; support equipment; prime movers;